City of Coral Gables - SunTrust Loan Proposal - Annual Payment- Updated -9 14 09

Agenda Item 9-22-09 Sunshine State Loan $6.2

H-2 Signed Cover Memo

Attachments:

A RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS IN THE STORMWATER UTILITY 

FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION SIX HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($2,610,000) FOR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS TO DREDGE THE 

CORAL GABLES WATERWAY AND THREE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,500,000) TO APPROPRIATE INTO THE CAPITAL 

IMPROVEMENT FUND FOR THE CORAL GABLES MUSEUM.  

[Note for the Record:  Following City Manager Salerno’s reading of the title to 

Agenda Item No. H-2 into the public record, Finance Director Don Nelson informed 

the City Commission that what was before them was a resolution which proposes to

[...]

Commissioner Cabrera, Jr.,  Commissioner Withers,  Commissioner 

Anderson and Mayor Slesnick II

4 - 

Absent : Vice Mayor Kerdyk, Jr.1 - 

City Clerk Item No. 32

RESOLUTION NO. 2009-272

09-0656H.-3. Resolution to appropriate funds in the Stormwater Utility Fund in the amount of two 

million six hundred ten thousand dollars ($2,610,000) for capital improvements to dredge 

the Coral Gables Waterway and three million five hundred thousand dollars ($3,500,000) 

to appropriate in the Capital Improvement Fund for the Coral Gables Museum.

Museum Appropriation of Funds $6.3

Agenda Item 9-22-09 Transfer of Funds for Museum

H-3 Signed Cover Memo

Attachments:

A RESOLUTION TO APPROPRIATE FUNDS IN THE STORMWATER UTILITY 

FUND IN THE AMOUNT OF TWO MILLION SIX HUNDRED TEN THOUSAND 

DOLLARS ($2,610,000) FOR CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS TO DREDGE THE 

CORAL GABLES WATERWAY AND THREE MILLION FIVE HUNDRED 

THOUSAND DOLLARS ($3,500,000) TO APPROPRIATE INTO THE CAPITAL 

IMPROVEMENT FUND FOR THE CORAL GABLES MUSEUM.  

[Note for the Record:  Following reading of the title to Agenda Item H-3 into the 

public record by the City Manager, there being no public testimony proffered by any